## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65257/2023-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date: 28-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanu Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Mobashshir Sarwar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anushna Sathapathy, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Medha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit K. Jakhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER