## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65257/2023-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date: 01-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Niharika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anubhaw Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anushna Sathapathy, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, learned counsel accepts and waives notice on behalf of Respondent no. 27.

Notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)