

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Niharika Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rangarajan .r, Adv.
Mr. Aravind, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Kannan Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All served respondents are granted four weeks time, to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for effecting service upon all unserved respondents.

List again on 05.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm