SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Niharika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rangarajan .r, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to appearing respondent to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps for issuance of notice to all unserved respondent. Let notice be issued to all the unserved respondents on the address provided by the petitioner in the petition.

List again on 05.02.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar