REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rangarajan .r, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. Mehull Jain, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As per office report, appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to unserved respondents.

List again on 20.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG