## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR Mr Yatharth Singh, Adv. Mr Divesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashas J, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rangarajan .r, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1,11,17,19,21 and 25.

Respondent nos.27,38 and 40 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Opportunity to the remaining duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ