## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812-817/2023

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KENNEDY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr Yatharth Singh, Adv. Mr Devesh Kumar, Adv. Ms Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Yashas J, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. R. Rangarajan, Adv.

Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity of duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent no.5. Ld. Counsel, Ms Niti Priya appearing on behalf of Mr Ravi Kumar Tomar, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of the said respondent and submits that vakalatnama has been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2-4, 6 to 10, 12-16, 18,20-24, 26, 28-37 and 39 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos.1,11,17,19 and 25 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ